Cit	y of Portland, Maine	- Building or Use	Permit Application	n Per	rmit No:	Issue Date:		CBL:	
389	Congress Street, 04101	Tel: (207) 874-8703	6, Fax: (207) 874-871	6 厂	10-0096			169 D04	45001
Loca	tion of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner	r Address:			Phone:	
37 (	Grafton St	Jollotta Mary	S Po Box 87						
Busi	ness Name:	Contractor Name		: Contractor Address:			Phone		
		Higgins, Tim		242	Veranda Stre	et Portland		2078385870	
Less	ee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permi	t Type:				Zone:
				Single Family			R-5		
Past	Past Use: Proposed Use:			Permi	it Fee:	Cost of Wor	k: C	EO District:	
Sin	gle Family		umily / This is a		\$30.00	\$3	0.00	4	
			te plan only. A	t will be applied,		INSPECT		<u> </u>	
			mit will be applied, ment for the new			Use Grou	<b>p</b> :	Туре:	
		single family,				-	1.10	Inder.	1.
				SITC		- WOIK ON 14			
-	osed Project Description:			Signature: Signature: Signature:		work only SmB 3/25/10			
Nev	w Single Family; / This is a	a permit for a site plan of	only.						
				PEDE	STRIAN ACTI	VITIES DIST	RICT (P.A	A.D.;)	l
				Action	n: 🗌 Approv	red 🗌 App	roved w/Co	onditions	Denied
				Signa	ture:		Ľ	Date:	
Pern	nit Taken By:	Date Applied For:		4	Zoning	Approva	1		
gg		02/03/2010					_		
1.	This permit application d	oes not preclude the	Special Zone or Revie	ews Zoning Appeal His		Historic Pres	ervation		
	Applicant(s) from meetin Federal Rules.		Shoretand NA		Variance	ĉ	2	Not in Distric	t or Landmark
2.	Building permits do not i septic or electrical work.	nclude plumbing,	Wetland	Wetland I Miscel		neous		Does Not Rec	uire Review
3.	Building permits are void within six (6) months of t		Flood Zone PArd	X	Conditio	onal Use		] Requires Rev	icw
	False information may in permit and stop all work.		Subdivision		🔲 [] Interpret	ation		Approved	
			Site Plan		Approve	d		Approved w/	Conditions
	T PLACE		2010-002	-			l l		
			Maj 🗍 Minor 🗌 MM		Denied			Denied C	$\bigcirc$
	2 5		Date: UIL CON	1 pu	Date:		Date		$\supset$

#### CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE

City of Portland, Maine - Buil	~		Permit No: 10-0096	Date Applied For: 02/03/2010	CBL:		
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (2	207) 874-8703, Fax: (	(207) 874-871	6 10-0090		169 D045001		
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:		
37 Grafton St	Jollotta Mary S	<u></u>	Po Box 87				
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone		
	Higgins, Tim		242 Veranda Stree	t Portland	(207) 838-5870		
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:				
			Single Family				
Proposed Use:		Propo	sed Project Description:				
New Single Family / This is a permit demolition permit will be applied, also single family,			Single Family; / This	s is a permit for a site	e plan only.		
					<u> </u>		
<ul> <li>Dept: Zoning Status: A</li> <li>Note:</li> <li>1) If there are any changes to the site PRIOR to construction.</li> <li>2) THE ISSUANCE OF THIS PERN REQUIRED WITH THE STRUC</li> </ul>	AIT IS NOT APPROVA	ion, this office	ENCE CONSTRUC	CITY ()F o review those chang	Ok to Issue: Uv es for compliance TE PERMIT IS		
THE ZONING AND SITE PLAN 3) It is understood that a separate per		ruction of the r	ew single family will	l be applied for with	all supplimentary		
construction documentation under	r a separate permit appl	iction.					
<ol> <li>It is understood that before this permoved with a permit.</li> </ol>	mit can be issued, a se	parate permit t	o remove the existing	, dilapidated single f	amily must be		
<ol> <li>This permit is being approved on twork. It is understood that this perproject can meet those specific ord</li> </ol>	rmit is only for a site pl						
Dept: Building Status: A	pproved with Condition	1s Reviewe	r: Jeanine Bourke	Approval Da	ate: 03/25/2010		
Note:				••	Ok to Issue: 🗹		
1) This permit approves site work on	ly no excevation for fo	undation or co	estruction activity all				
· ·	pproved with Condition	ns <b>Reviewe</b>	r: Philip DiPierro	Approval Da			
Note:					Ok to Issue: 🗹		
<ol> <li>Erosion and Sedimentation contro disturbance, and shall be done in a Technical and Design Standards a daily. Development Review Coord</li> </ol>	ccordance with Best M nd Guidelines. All Eros	anagement Pra	ctices, Maine Depart entation control meas	ment of Environmentsures must be inspect	tal Protection ed and maintaned		
<ol> <li>The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvements as necessary due to field conditions. The applicant is responsible for addressing all drainage issues relating to this site, including the installation of stormwater control measures if required, i.e drywells, rain barrels, rain gardens, etc.</li> </ol>							
	<ol> <li>A street opening permit(s) is required for your site. Please contact Carol Merritt ay 874-8300, ext. 8822. (Only excavators licensed by the City of Portland are eligible.)</li> </ol>						
<ol> <li>A sewer permit is required for you section of Public Services must be</li> </ol>							
5) All damage to sidewalk, curb, stre certificate of occupancy.	et, or public utilities sha	all be repaired	to City of Portland st	andards prior to issue	ance of a		
6) The Development Review Coordin inspection. Please make allowance inspection. This is essential as all prior to issuance of a Certificate o	es for completion of site site plan requirements n	e plan requirem nust be <sub>:</sub> comple	ents determined to be ted and approved by	e incomplete or defect the Development Re	tive during the view Coordinator		

Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address: Phone:		
37 Grafton St	Jollotta Mary S		Po Box 87		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:	Phone	
	Higgins, Tim		242 Veranda Street Portland	(207) 838-5870	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		
			Single Family		

7) Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.

8) All Site work (final grading, landscaping, loam and seed) must be completed prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy.

#### **Comments:**

2/4/2010-mes: there is currently a dilapedated single family dwelling at the rear of the property. This permit is to flesh out approvals for a new single family dwelling after the existing building is torn down. There will be a supplemental permit for the demolition of the existing building and a subsequent permit with all the structurals for the completion of this permit. It has also been determined that this lot is a lot of record.

taia 2 5 CITY OF PORTLAND

# THE SURGAN BUT THE SURGAN STATE

# <sup>ル</sup> ၀၀၅ ၆ General Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 376	Raffon St.
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/A	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & LotChart#Block#Lot#	Applicant * <u>must</u> be owner, Lessee or Buyer* Telephone: Name Higg; ~s Builders Inc 838-5870
169 D 45-46	Address 242 VERANDAST
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable)	City, State & Zip PoetLong, mc 04103 Owner (if different from Applicant) Cost Of Work: \$30.0()
FEB - 3 2010	Address P.O. Box 87 CofoFee: 300.00
Dept. of Building Inspections	City, State & Zip Jackson, N.H. 3846 Total Fee: \$_330.00
If vacant, what was the previous use?	<u>ale Family</u> Number of Residential Units
Proposed Specific use: <u>Single Fam</u> Is property part of a subdivision? <u>NO</u> Project description: Data	If yes, please name
back + do an amer	Ement for the building. Der
Contractor's name: <u>Higgins Buil</u> Address: <u>242 VERANDA</u>	<u>ders Incl.</u> (Monge St. Isnot Schmuch,
City, State & Zip BE+LAND, M Who should we contact when the permit is ready	Telephone: 838-5870
Mailing address: 242 VERANDA	

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at <u>www.portlandmainc.gov</u>, or stop by the Inspections Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature: Jacky C. Hurs	Date: FEB 2-10	
This		

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue

Revised 09-26-08

STREET EXCAVATION AND/OR SEWER CONNECTION PERMIT	CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES	PERMIT NO.	<b>S00020</b> 2
THIS PERMIT EXPIRES THIRT	Y DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE	DATE:	<u>01/20/201</u>
PERMISSION IS HEREBY GIV	EN TO <del>R A Pierce Exceveling 47 Web</del>	<del>ud Lill Parkway</del> –	
TO OPEN3	7 - 37 Grafton St	Stre	et/Avenue
FOR THE PURPOSE OF	Single family home to be demolished and env		
	in six months	/or /2627a) /843ed	
SAID WORK SHALL BE PROPI Municipal Code, "STREETS, SI Chapter 6, Plumbing Code and Portland, Maine. I HAVE READ		e, Chapter 25 of the by all provisions of as of the City of CENSED EXCAVATOR	
SAID WORK SHALL BE PROPI Municipal Code, "STREETS, SI Chapter 6, Plumbing Code and Portland, Maine. I HAVE READ	in six months ERLY DONE ACCORDING TO The Excavation Ordinand DEWALKS AND OTHER PUBLIC PLACES." and abide to Chapter 24, Sewer Use Ordinance, of the Municipal Code AND UNDERSTOOD MY RESPONSIBILITIES AS A LI EXCAVATOR ORDINANCE, SECTION 25, ARTICLE VI	e, Chapter 25 of the by all provisions of as of the City of CENSED EXCAVATOR	
SAID WORK SHALL BE PROP Municipal Code, "STREETS, SI Chapter 6, Plumbing Code and Portland, Maine. I HAVE READ DESCRIBED IN THE STREET	in six months ERLY DONE ACCORDING TO The Excavation Ordinand DEWALKS AND OTHER PUBLIC PLACES." and abide to Chapter 24, Sewer Use Ordinance, of the Municipal Code AND UNDERSTOOD MY RESPONSIBILITIES AS A LI EXCAVATOR ORDINANCE, SECTION 25, ARTICLE VI	e, Chapter 25 of the by all provisions of es of the City of CENSED EXCAVATOR I OF THE MUNICIPAL (	XDE.
SAID WORK SHALL BE PROP Municipal Code, "STREETS, SI Chapter 6, Plumbing Code and Portland, Maine. I HAVE READ DESCRIBED IN THE STREET THE WORK IS BEING DONE E	in six months ERLY DONE ACCORDING TO The Excavation Ordinand DEWALKS AND OTHER PUBLIC PLACES." and abide to Chapter 24, Sewer Use Ordinance, of the Municipal Code AND UNDERSTOOD MY RESPONSIBILITIES AS A LI EXCAVATOR ORDINANCE, SECTION 25, ARTICLE VI BY: R A Pierce Excavating, 47 Walnut Hill F	e, Chapter 25 of the by all provisions of es of the City of CENSED EXCAVATOR I OF THE MUNICIPAL (	XDE.
SAID WORK SHALL BE PROP Municipal Code, "STREETS, SI Chapter 6, Plumbing Code and P Portland, Maine. I HAVE READ DESCRIBED IN THE STREET THE WORK IS BEING DONE E CONTRACTOR	in six months ERLY DONE ACCORDING TO The Excavation Ordinand DEWALKS AND OTHER PUBLIC PLACES." and abide to Chapter 24, Sewer Use Ordinance, of the Municipal Code AND UNDERSTOOD MY RESPONSIBILITIES AS A LI EXCAVATOR ORDINANCE, SECTION 25, ARTICLE VI BY: R A Pierce Excavating, 47 Walnut Hill F NAME	e, Chapter 25 of the by all provisions of as of the City of CENSED EXCAVATOR I OF THE MUNICIPAL C Parloway, North Yarmout ADDRESS	XDE.

Mila P.T Bolig Michael J. Bobinsky

Director of Public Services

This permit does not create in the applicant any permission for him to enter or use the land of another property owner, either temporarily or permanently, for the purpose of connection with the City sewer line. Questions concerning such permission should be referred to Applicant's attorney.

---

Qty	Description	Rate p	per Unit	Charge	Paid	Due
0,200	Sealed Drain	\$250.00	Each	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00
	,	<b>Totals:</b>	-	\$50.00	PA \$50.00	\$0.00
		~	-		CK#2309	
					Meni	tt
				l	CITION	

ALL CONTRACTORS/INDIVIDUALS MUST NOTIFY THE CITY OF PORTLAND, PUBLIC SERVICES DISPATCH AT 874-8493 THE MORNING OF THE EXCAVATION AND ONE HOUR BEFORE COMPACTION White copy - Permittee's • Yellow copy - Billing • Pink copy - File



Strengthening a Remarkable City. Building a Community for Life . mmm.portlandmaine.gov

Penny St. Louis Littell- Director of Planning and Urban Development Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

November 10, 2009

Joseph S. Jollotta, Jr. 37 Grafton Street Portland, ME 04103

RE: 37-39 Grafton Street -169-D-45 & 46 - R-5 Residential Zone

Dcar Mr. Jollotta, Jr.,

I am in receipt of your request to determine whether the property located at 37-39 Grafton Street could be considered a Lot of Record as defined within the City of Portland Land Use Zoning Ordinance if the existing house was demolished and a new house built upon the property.

I am in receipt of chain of title information from all abutting properties researched and prepared by Robert Greenlaw of Ocean Park Land Surveying, LLC.

Section 14-433 allows an undersized lot to be built upon if it can meet the definition of a Lot of Record as stated:

"Any lot of record as of June 5, 1957, and held under separate and distinct ownership from adjacent lots and having a street frontage of forty (40) feet, or to which a means of access has been previously approved by the City Council as provided elsewhere in this article, may be considered a buildable lot in any residential zone ...... provided that the applicable yard dimensions can be met".

First of all this is a lot (consisting two merged lots) that has been described separately as of June 5, 1957 per the information submitted. It has also been shown by submitted chain of title evidence that this lot has been held under separate and distinct ownership from all adjacent lots. And finally, it is demonstrated on the Assessor's map records that there is an existing street frontage of at least forty (40) feet (sixty feet is the actual shown).

Therefore, if you were to demolish the existing house, you would be able to rebuild on the property using the Lot of Record provision within the Ordinance.

Room 315 - 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX:(207) 874-8716 - TTY:(207) 874-3936

and the second secon

This letter is not intended to allow you to begin rebuilding now or in the future without meeting all other Ordinance reviews and criteria. A copy of this letter should be submitted with your application to rebuild.

Please note that if the Ordinance changes in the future in a way that affects your ability to build, you must abide by the Ordinance in effect at that time.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me at 874-8695.

You have the right to appeal my decision concerning use. If you wish to exercise your right to appeal, you have 30 days from the date of this letter in which to appeal. If you should fail to do so, my decision is binding and not subject to appeal. Please contact this office for the necessary paperwork that is required to file an appeal.

Very truly yours,

mi Erchmin Kol Marge Schmuckal

Zoning Administrator

Room 315 - 389 Congress Street - Porlland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX: (207) 874-8716 - TTY: (207) 874-3936

STREET EXCAVATION AND/OR SEWER CONNECTION PERMIT

### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

PERMIT NO.

S000202

DEPARTMENT	OF	PUBLIC	SERVICES
	<u> </u>	1 ODLIO	OFILINGEO

	DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVIC	DES .	
THIS PERMIT EXPIRES THIRTY DA	YS FROM DATE OF ISSUE	DATE:	01/29/2010
PERMISSION IS HEREBY GIVEN TO	D <u>R A Pierce Excevating</u> NAME	- 47 Walnut Hill Parkway	
TO OPEN 37 - 37	Grafton St		_ Street/A∨enue
FOR THE PURPOSE OF	Single family home to be demolia in six months	hed and sewer lateral reused	
SAID WORK SHALL BE PROPERLY Municipal Code, "STREETS, SIDEWA Chapter 6, Plumbing Code and Chapter Portland, Maine. I HAVE READ AND DESCRIBED IN THE STREET EXCA THE WORK IS BEING DONE BY:	LKS AND OTHER PUBLIC PLACES. er 24, Sewer Use Ordinance, of the Mu UNDERSTOOD MY RESPONSIBILIT	" and abide by all provisions of inicipal Codes of the City of TES AS A LICENSED EXCAV	ATOR AS
CONTRACTOR:	R A Pierce Excavating, 47 N	Nalnut Hill Parkway, North Ya ADDRESS	mout
PLUMBER:		ADDRESS	
OWNER:		ADDRESS	
NOTES:			
		MA la RT Bob	- G
		Michael J. Bobinsky	/

Michael J. Bobinsky Director of Public Services

This permit does not create in the applicant any permission for him to enter or use the land of another property owner, either temporarily or permanently, for the purpose of connection with the City sewer line. Questions concerning such permission should be referred to Applicant's attorney.

\$250.00	Each _	\$50.00 <b>\$50.00</b>	\$50.00	\$0.00
otals:	_	\$50.00		
		Ψυυ.υυ	<i>PA</i> <b>\$</b> 50.00	\$0.00
			CK#2309	L.
		(	Moni	A
			(	CK#2309 Minin

ALL CONTRACTORS/INDIVIDUALS MUST NOTIFY THE CITY OF PORTLAND, PUBLIC SERVICES DISPATCH AT 874-8493 THE MORNING OF THE EXCAVATION AND ONE HOUR BEFORE COMPACTION

# PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT

1

ì

Janu Offer Date	ary 7,20	010	Effective Date is define	d in Paragraph 24 of this Agree	Effective Date
1 PARTIES Thi	s Agreement is made b	etween Higging Bui	L		
					("Buyer") and
		Mary S. Jo			("Seller").
part of; If "part	rt of" see para. 26 for ex	planation) the property	situated in municipalit	y of <u>Po</u> r	r agrees to buy (X all
County ofdescribed in deed(	Cumberland (s) recorded at said Court	_ , State of Maine, loc nty's Registry of Deeds	ated at Book(s)	<u>37 Grafton St</u> , Page(s)	andand 197
3. FIXTURES: The and/or blinds, shu	he Buyer and Seller ag tters, curtain rods, built	ree that all fixtures, inc in appliances, heating	cluding but not limited sources/systems include	I to existing storm and	screen windows, shades e-fired heaters and wood
Seller represents t	hat all mechanical comp	onents of fixtures will b	e operational at the tin	ne of closing except: <u>n</u>	/a
				n/a	are included with the
sale at no addition	al cost, in "as is" conditi	on with no warranties:	<u>n/a</u>		
Buyer $X$ has delivered the amount $\frac{500}{500}$ above deadline, the result in a binding delivered compliance with the table of	ivered; or will delive 0.00 is offer shall be void a contract. Buyer agrees t	er to the Agency within If said deposit is to b nd any attempted accept that an additional depos n/a nstitute a default under	0 days e delivered after the su ptance of this offer in it of earnest money in . Fai this Agreement. The	bmission of this offer ar reliance on the deposit he amount of $\frac{n/a}{}$ ure by Buyer to deliver	bosit of earnest money in ad is not delivered by the being delivered will not will be this additional deposit in se price shall be paid by
This Purchase and	Sale Agreement is subj	ect to the following con	ditions:		
said earnest money <u>5:00</u> to Buyer. In the ev	v and act as escrow agen AM [ vent that the Agency is	t until closing; this offe X PM; and, in the ever made a party to any la	r shall be valid until ont of non-acceptance, wsuit by virtue of act	January 12 this earnest money sha	("Agency") shall hold <u>2010</u> (date) $1_{1}$ all be returned promptly gency shall be entitled to $4_{1}$
the Maine Bar As execute all necessa Seller is unable to exceed 30 calendar to remedy the title closing date set for accept the deed with	sociation shall be delivery papers on convey in accordance r days, from the time Social Seller hereby agrees for the above or the expirat	ered to Buyer and this <u>See Adden. #1</u> with the provisions of eller is notified of the d to make a good-faith e ion of such reasonable is Agreement shall bed	transaction shall be c (closing date) of this paragraph, then S lefect, unless otherwise ffort to cure any title time period, Seller is come null and void in	losed and Buyer shall j or before, if agreed in w eller shall have a reason e agreed to in writing by defect during such periou unable to remedy the tit	rds of Title adopted by pay the balance due and riting by both parties. If table time period, not to y both Buyer and Seller, od. If, at the later of the le, Buyer may close and shall be relieved of any
	ept covenants, condition				be free and clear of all and adversely affect the
free of tenants and possessions and de	i occupants, shall be g	iven to Buyer immedia by the same condition a	tely at closing. Said	premises shall then be	occupancy of premises, broom clean, free of all ar. Buyer shall have the
September 2009	Page 1 of 4 - P&S	Buyer(s) Initials	Seller(s)	Initials M	

GREATER PORTLAND REALTY 400 ALLEN AVENUE PORTLAND, ME 4103 Phone: (207)797-7777 Fee: (207)797-0255
Pamela Webb Audet Produced with ZipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48028 www.zipLogix.com

RISK OF LOSS, DAMAGE, DESTRUCTION AND INSURANCE: Prior to closing, risk of loss, damage, or destruction of 10. premises shall be assumed solely by the Seller. Seller shall keep the premises insured against fire and other extended casualty risks prior to closing. If the premises are damaged or destroyed prior to closing, Buyer may either terminate this Agreement and be refunded the earnest money, or close this transaction and accept the premises "as-is" together with an assignment of the insurance proceeds relating thereto.

FUEL/UTILITIES/PRORATIONS: Fuel in tank shall be paid by Buyer at cash price as of date of closing of company that 11. last delivered the fuel. Metered utilities such as electricity, water and sewer will be paid through the date of closing by Seller. The following items, where applicable, shall be prorated as of the date of closing: collected rent, association fees, (other) \_\_\_\_\_\_. The day of closing is counted as a Seller day. Real estate taxes shall be prorated as of the date of closing (based on municipality's fiscal year). Seller is responsible for any unpaid taxes for prior years. If the amount of said taxes is not known at the time of closing, they shall be apportioned on the basis of the taxes assessed for the preceding year with a reapport ionment as soon as the new tax rate and valuation can be ascertained, which latter provision shall survive closing. Buyer and Seller will each pay their transfer tax as required by State of Maine.

DUE DILIGENCE: Neither Seller nor Licensee makes any warranties regarding the condition, permitted use or value of Sellers' 12. real or personal property, or any representations as to compliance with any federal, state or municipal codes, including, but not limited to, fire, life safety, electrical and plumbing. Buyer is encouraged to seek information from professionals regarding any specific issue or concern. This Agreement is subject to the following investigations, with results being satisfactory to Buyer;

TYPE OF INVESTIGATION YES	NO	RESULTS REPORTE TO SELLER	ED	TY	PE OF INVESTIGATION YES	NO	RESULTS REPORT TO SELLER	ΈD
a General Building	x	Within	davs	1	Mold	x	Within	davs

	General Bullding	<u>^</u>			_ caays	1.	Milla			wiumi		(	lays	
b.	Sewage Disposal	X	Within	·	days	m.	Lead Paint		X	Within		ć	lays	
 C	Coastal shoreland septic	<u> </u>	Within		days	n.	Arsenic Treated Wood	<u>1                                    </u>	X	<u>Within</u>		<u> </u>	lays	
_d	Water Quality	X	Within		days		Pests		<u>X</u>	Within			lays _	_
 _	-(including but-not-lim	ited to rade	n, arsenic,	lead, etc.)		p	-Code-Conformance-	<u></u>		Within-	See	Add d	iays—	
e.	Water Quantity	X	Within		_ days	q.	Insurance		X	Within		c	lays	
f.	Air Quality	<u> </u>	Within		days	г.	Environmental Scan		X	Within			iays	
	(including but not lim	ited to asbe	stos, radoi	n, etc.)		s.	Lot size/acreage	<u>x</u>		Within	See	Add d	lays	
g.	Square Footage	X	Within		days	t.	Survey/MLI		X	Within			lays	
ĥ.	Pool	<u> </u>	Within		days	u.	Zoning	X		Within	See	Add d	lays	
i.	Energy Audit	X	🗌 Within		days	v.	Habitat Review/Waterfowl		X	Within	_	ċ	lays	
j.	Chimney	<u> </u>	Within		days	w.	Flood Plain		X	Within		đ	lays	
k.	Smoke/CO detectors	X	Within		days	X.	Other		Х	Within		ċ	lays	
													-	

All investigations will be done by persons chosen and paid for by Buyer in Buyer's sole discretion. If the result of any investigation or other condition specified herein is unsatisfactory to Buyer, Buyer will declare the Agreement null and void by notifying Seller in writing within the specified number of days, and any earnest money shall be returned to Buyer. If the result of any investigation or other condition specified herein is unsatisfactory to Buyer in Buyer's sole discretion, and Buyer wishes to pursue remedies other than voiding the Agreement, Buyer must do so to full resolution within the time period set forth above; otherwise this contingency is waived. If Buyer does not notify Seller that an investigation is unsatisfactory within the time period set forth above, this contingency is waived by Buyer. In the absence of investigation(s) mentioned above, Buyer is relying completely upon Buyer's own opinion as to the condition of the property.

HOME SERVICE CONTRACTS: At closing, the property will x will not be covered by a Home Warranty Insurance 13. Program to be paid by  $\square$  Seller  $\square$  Buyer at a price of  $\frac{n}{a}$ to be provided through n/a

FINANCING: This Agreement [] is X is not subject to Financing. If subject to Financing: 14.

- FINANCING: This Agreement is subject to Buyer obtaining a \_\_\_\_\_\_ CASH \_\_\_\_\_ Ioan or \_\_\_\_\_\_ a. This Agreement is subject to Buyer obtaining a \_\_\_\_\_\_ % and amortized over a period of \_\_\_\_\_\_ n/a \_\_\_\_\_ % and amortized over a period of \_\_\_\_\_\_ % of the purchase price, at an n/a years.
  - b. Buyer to provide Seller with letter from lender showing that Buyer has made application and, subject to verification of days from the Effective Date of the Agreement. If Buyer information, is qualified for the loan requested within \_\_\_\_\_n/a\_\_\_ fails to provide Seller with such letter within said time period, Seller may terminate this Agreement and the earnest money shall be returned to Buyer.
- c. Buyer to provide Seller with loan commitment letter from lender within n/a days of the Effective Date of the Agreement. If Buyer fails to provide Seller with this loan commitment letter within said time period, Seller may deliver notice to Buyer that this Agreement is terminated three days after delivery of such notice unless Buyer delivers the loan commitment letter before the end of the three-day period. If the Agreement is terminated under the provision of this sub-paragraph, the earnest money shall be returned to Buyer.
- d. Buyer hereby authorizes, instructs and directs its lender to communicate the status of the Buyer's loan application to Seller, Seller's licensee or Buyer's licensee.
- After (b) or (c) are met, Buyer is obligated to notify Seller in writing if the lender notifies Buyer that it is unable or unwilling e. to proceed under the terms of the financing. Any failure by Buyer to notify Seller within two days of receipt by Buyer of notice from the lender shall be a default under this Agreement.
- Buyer agrees to pay no more than 0 points. Seller agrees to pay up to  $\frac{n}{a}$ \_\_\_\_\_ toward Buyer's f. actual pre-paids, points and/or closing costs, but no more than allowable by Buyer's lender. Buyer's ability to obtain financing  $\square$  is  $\boxed{X}$  is not subject to the sale of another property. See addendum Yes  $\square$  No  $\boxed{X}$ .
- Buyer may choose to pay cash instead of obtaining financing. If so, Buyer shall notify Seller in writing and the Agreement shall no longer be subject to financing, and Seller's right to terminate pursuant to the provisions of this paragraph shall be void.

September 2009

Buyer(s) Initials Seller(s) Initials  $\frac{1}{1}$ Page 2 of 4 - P&S Produced with ZipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipi.ogix.com

15. BROKERAGE DISCLOSURE: Buyer and Seller acknowledge they have been advised of the following relationships:

Licensee of Agency	is a Seller Agent Buyer Agent Disc Dual Agent Transaction Broker

If this transaction involves Disclosed Dual Agency, the Buyer and Seller acknowledge the limited fiduciary duties of the agents and hereby consent to this arrangement. In addition, the Buyer and Seller acknowledge prior receipt and signing of a Disclosed Dual Agency Consent Agreement.

16. PROPERTY DISCLOSURE FORM: Buyer acknowledges receipt of Seller's Property Disclosure Form and the information developed by the Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention (formerly Maine Bureau of Health) regarding arsenic in private water supplies and arsenic in treated wood.

17. MEDIATION: Earnest money disputes subject to the jurisdiction of small claims court will be handled in that forum. For all other disputes or claims arising out of or relating to this Agreement or the property addressed in this Agreement shall be submitted to mediation in accordance with the Maine Residential Real Estate Mediation Rules. Buyer and Seller are bound to mediate in good faith and pay their respective mediation fees. If a party does not agree first to go to mediation, then that party will be liable for the other party's legal fees in any subsequent litigation regarding that same matter in which the party who refused to go to mediation loses in that subsequent litigation. This clause shall survive the closing of the transaction.

18. DEFAULT: In the event of default by the Buyer, Seller may employ all legal and equitable remedies, including without limitation, termination of this Agreement and forfeiture by Buyer of the earnest money. In the event of a default by Seller, Buyer may employ all legal and equitable remedies, including without limitation, termination of this Agreement and return to Buyer of the earnest money. Agency acting as escrow agent has the option to require written releases from both parties prior to disbursing the earnest money to either Buyer or Seller.

19. PRIOR STATEMENTS: Any representations, statements and agreements are not valid unless contained herein. This Agreement completely expresses the obligations of the parties.

20. HEIRS/ASSIGNS: This Agreement shall extend to and be obligatory upon heirs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns of the Seller and the assigns of the Buyer.

21. COUNTERPARTS: This Agreement may be signed on any number of identical counterparts, such as a faxed copy, with the same binding effect as if the signatures were on one instrument. Original or faxed signatures are binding.

22. ADDENDA: Lead Paint - Yes X No; Other - X Yes No

Explain: Addendum #1 & 2

The Property Disclosure Form is not an addendum and not part of this Agreement.

23. SHORELAND ZONE SEPTIC SYSTEM: Seller represents that the property does in the shoreland Zone. If the property does contain a septic system located in the Shoreland Zone, Seller agrees to provide certification at closing indicating whether the system has/has not malfunctioned within 180 calendar days prior to closing.

24. EFFECTIVE DATE/NOTICE: Any notice, communication or document delivery requirements hereunder may be satisfied by providing the required notice, communication or documentation to the party or their licensee. Withdrawals of offers and counteroffers will be effective upon communication, verbally or in writing. This Agreement is a binding contract when signed by both Buyer and Seller and when that fact has been communicated which shall be the Effective Date. Licensee is authorized to fill in the Effective Date on Page 1 hereof. Except as expressly set forth to the contrary, the use of the term "days" in this Agreement, including all addenda made a part hereof, shall mean business days defined as excluding Saturdays, Sundays and any State/Federal holidays (including but not limited to Patriots Day, Columbus Day, Martin Luther King Holiday, etc.) Deadlines in this Agreement, including all addenda, expressed as "within x days" shall be counted from the Effective Date, unless another starting date is expressly set forth, beginning with the first day after the Effective Date, or such other established starting date, and ending at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time on the last day counted. Unless expressly stated to the contrary, deadlines in this Agreement, including all addenda, expressed as a specific date shall end at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time on such date.

25. CONFIDENTIALITY: Buyer and Seller authorize the disclosure of the information herein to the real estate licensees, attorneys, lenders, appraisers, inspectors, investigators and others involved in the transaction necessary for the purpose of closing this transaction. Buyer and Seller authorize the lender and/or closing agent preparing the closing statement to release a copy of the closing statement to the parties and their licensees prior to, at and after the closing.

September 2009

Page 3 of 4 - P&S Buyer(s

Buyer(s) Initials

Seller(s) Initials M( 112)

Produced with ZipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Nile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.cz

A Section of

A copy of this Agreement is to be received by all parties and, by signature, receipt of a copy is hereby acknowledged. If not fully understood, contact an attorney. This is a Maine contract and shall be construed according to the laws of Maine.

Seller acknowledges that State of Maine law requires buyers of property owned by non-resident sellers to withhold a prepayment of capital gains tax unless a waiver has been obtained by Seller from the State of Maine Revenue Services.

Buyer and Seller acknowledge that Maine law says the owner of property as of April 1st is legally responsible to pay the property taxes even if the property is later sold and any tax lien filed for non-payment will be in the name of the owner as of April 1st which could have a negative effect on their credit rating.

Buyer acknowledges that Maine law requires continuing interest in the property and any back up offers to be communicated by the listing agent to the Seller.

Buyer's Mailing address is 242 Vernanda	St., Portland,	<u>ME 04103</u>	<u> </u>
TACH	01/07/2010		
BUYER	DATE	BUYER	DATE
Higgins Builders Inc.			
Seller accepts the offer and agrees to deliver t agrees to pay agency a commission for service	he above-described p s as specified in the lis	operty at the price and upon the terr ting agreement.	ns and conditions set forth and
Seller's Mailing address is			· 
Mary Jallotta .	1/12/10		
SELLER Mary'S. Jollotta	DATE	SELLER	DATE
The parties acknowledge that until signed by l vill expire unless accepted by Buyer's signatur (time) PM	e with communication		
SELLER	DATE	SELLER	DATE
he Buyer hereby accepts the counter offer set	forth above.		
BUYER	DATE	BUYER	DATE
The closing date of this Agreement is extended	EXTEN		
		DATE	
BUYER	DATE	SELLER	DATE
BUYER	DATE	SELLER	DATE
Maine Association of REALTORS All Rights Reserved. Revised Septem	ber 2009	of 4 - P&S	

OPPORTINILTY **Higgins Builde** 

Produced with ZipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Roed, Fraser, Michlgan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

#### Addendum 2 to Agreement

Addendum to contract dated	January 7, 2010			
between	Mary S. Jollotta	(hereinafter "Seller")		
and	Higgins Builders Inc.	(hereinafter "Buyer")		
ргоренту	37 Grafton St., Portland,			

Continued from Addendum #1- All parties agree to the following terms and conditions:

Seller and Buyer agree upon signing this P&S Agreement that both parties will, within (3) days, initiate the necessary process to fulfill the Contingencies in this Agreement.

A. Seller to proceed in his attempt to secure a Removal or demolition permit from the City of Portland and to inform the Buyer of the progress. Contact should be in (5) day increments.

B. Buyer must secure all necessary approvals ic, Site Plan, Building Permit and Survey, if necessary, and any correspondence from the City of Portland. Contact should be in (5) day increments.

5. P&S Paragraph 26: Other Conditions:

Greater Portland Realty will be established as escrow agent at closing to hold an amount of \$2,000.00. This money shall be released to the Seller upon completion of the removal and demolition of the existing structure. Seller to complete this work within (3) days of the closing date. Verification will be by a third party, Greater Portland Realty principle, before funds shall be released.

Parties acknowledge Agency's advice to seek legal, tax and other professional advice as necessary in connection with sale/purchase of property.

Buyer

Higgins Builders Inc.

Mary S. Jollotta

Виуег

Date

Seller

Date

GREATER PORTLAND REALTY 400 ALLEN AVENUE PORTLAND, ME 4103 Phone: (207)797-7777 Fax: (207)797-0255 Pamela Webb Audet

Produced with ZipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

#### Addendum 1 to Agreement

Addendum to contract dated	January 7, 2010	
between	Mary S. Jollotta	(hereinafter "Seller")
and	Higgins Builders Inc.	(hereinafter "Buyer")
property	37 Grafton St., Portland,	
All parties agree to 1	the following terms and conditions:	

#### 1. P&S-Paragraph 7 -Title and Closing:

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		در در با به در بار ۲ – ۲ تکنین و در در او با استانها (۲۰۰	
_		_		-
15, 2010, Exact date	<u>to be determined by t</u>	ne-compietion of-c	onthigeneres.	

2. P&S-Paragraph 12- Due Diligence:Section U-Zoning and Section P-Code Conformance

Buyer requires sufficient time to consult with the City of Portland's Zoning Coordinator to ascertain the validity of the subject lot being a "Grandfathered Building Lot" and the required process necessary to secure a Building Permit for new construction ie, Chain of Title acceptance and Site Plan Approval. Buyer requests (30) days for satisfactory results.

#### 3. P&S-Paragraph 12- due Diligence: Section S-Lot Size/Acerage

Seller agrees to remove or demolish existing structure for an agreed amount of \$2,000.00 within (3) days after closing and to assure the Buyer that the removal or demolition of the structure will not render the subject lot unbuildable by City of Portland Ordinances. A letter from the City of Portland or its Zoning Coordinator stating the status of this request will suffice.

Continued on Addendum #2

Parties acknowledge Agency's advice to seek legal, tax and other professional advice as necessary in connection with sale/purchase of property.

Buyer Date Builders Higgins

Seller

1210 ate

Mary S. Jollotta

Buyer

Date

Seller

Date

GREATER PORTLAND REALTY 400 ALLEN AVENUE PORTLAND, ME 4103 Phone: (207)797-7777 Fax: (207)797-0255 Pamela Webb Audet

Produced with ZipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com



,

:

Applicant: TIM HIggms Date: 2/4/10 Address: 37 Gratton St C-B-L: 169-D-45 CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE #10-0096 Date -Zone Location - R-S Interior of corner lot -Proposed UserWork- (undersep. permit: remove existing sighting duelling) And to see wine Build New Sn 32×34 house - 24×20-19×16 readed Servage Disposal - Gty Loi Street Frontage - lot of Fecondonly Fequeres 40'- 60'Scaled 13,55 A) Front Yard - 20' min lego Aver Age 4.66 min front yd - Black led Rear Yard - 20 m (10'ok because 2' Added to other side total Side Yard - 12/ min Feg 10/2 16 Shown (10'or becand Side Yard - 12/ min Feg 10/2 16 Shown (10'or becand 2 Story (Not more Than 50% of basement Above grade) of 241 reg. Z6 Projections - rear deat 10,16 with Stans (4'x10' highest pt to lowest point - The Aver zge AND ish is to he midway pt is ish i has less Width of Lot - 60 mm - 60,5 Height - 35' MAX - Scalid 35 Loi Area - This is A lot of Ford & See determination letter 11/10/09 Los Coverage Impervious Surface - 40% MAX Allowed = 2280 Area per Family - 3,000# for 1 Du - 5700# is Show Off-street Parking - 2 pequined - 3 Shown - lext. 5' from property line Loading Bays - NA Sile Plan - mmor/mmor 2010-002 Shoreland Zoning/ Stream Protection - NA Flood Plains - PMel7 - Zonex cooks like The Street is in and permanently paved

## Marge Schmuckal - 37 Grafton Street, Single Family Site Plan Review

From:	Philip DiPierro
To:	Code Enforcement & Inspections
Date:	2/23/2010 9:08 AM
Subject:	37 Grafton Street, Single Family Site Plan Review

Hi all, this project, #2010-0002, meets the minimum DRC single family site plan review requirements for the issuance of a building permit. Please see UI for sign off. Feel free to contact me with any questions. Thanks.

Phil

#### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM Zoning Copy

2010-0002

	Zoning	Сору	Applic	cation I. D. Number
Higgins Timothy A			2/3/20	)10
Applicant			Аррік	cation Date
244 Veranda St. Portland, Me 04103			New	Single Family
Applicant's Mailing Address				ct Name/Description
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		37 - 37 Grafton S	t, Portland, Maine	
Consultant/Agent		Address of Propos		
Applicant Ph: (207) 838-5870 Agent Fax:		169 D045001		
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax		Assessor's Refere	nce: Chart-Block-Lo	<u> </u>
Proposed Development (check all that apply): Vew	Building 🔲 Building A	ddition 🗌 Chan	ge Of Use 📋 Res	idential 🗌 Office 🦳 Retail
	Parking Lot 🗌 Apt 🤇			
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage	of Site Propose	0 od Total Disturbed /	Area of the Site	Zoning
				2011119
Check Review Required:				Design Review
Site Plan (major/minor) Zoning Con	ditional - PB 🛛 🕅 Subi	division # of lots		DEP Local Certification
Amendment to Plan - Board Review 🔲 Zoning Con	ditional - ZBA 🔲 Shor	reland 🗌	-listoric Preservation	
Amendment to Plan - Staff Review			Flood Hazard	Site Eocation
		•		Housing Replacement
After the Fact - Major			Traffic Movement	Other
After the Fact - Minor		Review	14-403 Streets Revie	w
Fees Paid: Site Plan \$50.00 Subdivision	E	ngineer Review	\$250.00	Date 2/4/2010
Zoning Approval Status:	Re	viewer		
Approved Approved w See Attache	//Conditions d		Denled	
Approval Date Approval Expi	ration	Extension to		Additional Sheets
Condition Compliance				Attached
signatu	ire .	date		
Performance Guarantee [] Required*		Not Required		
* No building permit may be issued until a performance g	uarantee has been sub-	mitted as indicated	below	
Performanca Guarantee Accepted	4-4-			
	date	amo	punt	expiration date
Inspection Fee Paid				
	date	amo	ount	
Building Permit Issue				
	date			
Performance Guarantee Reduced				
	date	remaining	balance	signature
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy		Conditions (Se	e Attached)	
	date			expiration date
Final Inspection				
	date	signa	iture	
Certificate Of Occupancy				
	date			
Performanca Guarantee Released				
<b>—</b>	date	signa	iture	
Defect Guarantee Submitted		2		
	nitted date	amo		expiration date
Defect Guarantee Released				• ·
	date	signa	iture	
		4-81 H		



R-5 Zone 169-D-45-46 5700# I under Stand This lot tobe 60' wide. 60'×95' = 5700 \$ -40 - fratavent 55 Setbacks Logth of A - 24 potatial 36' wide house See Loth Tim Higgins

Page 1 of 1

---

Assessor's Office | 389 Congress Street | Portland, Naine 04101 | Roam 115 | (207) 874-6486

City Home Departments City Council E-Services Calendar Jobs

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

#### Current Owner Information:

	CBL	169 0045001	
Services	Lend Use Type	SINGLE FAMILY	
	Property Location	37 GRAFTON ST	
Applications	Owner Information	JOLLOTTA MARY S PO BOX 87 JACKSON NH 03846	
Doing Business	Real and Reas		
	Book and Page	21360/097	
Mape	Legal Description	169-D-45-46 GRAFTON ST 37-39	
Tax Relief		5700 SF	
Tax Roll	Acres	0.131	
QAA	Current Asses	sed Valuation	
	TAX ACCT NO.	23778	OWNER OF RECORD AS OF APRIL 2009 JOLLOTTA MARY S
browse city mervices a-z	LAND VALUE	\$54,000.00	PO BOX 87
			FO DOX 67

browse city			JOLLOTTA HARY S
Barvices 4-Z	LAND VALUE	\$54,000.00	PO BOX 87
<b>_</b>	BUILDING VALUE	<b>\$55,000</b> .00	JACKSON NH 03846
	NET TAXABLE - REAL ESTATE	\$119,000.00	
browse facts and links a-z	TAX AMOUNT	\$2,111.06	

 Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the Treasury office at 874-8490 or <u>e-mailed</u>.



Gest viewed at B00x600, with Internet Explorer

#### **Building Information:**

Card 1 of 1		
Ther Bulk	1908	
Style/Structure Type	OLD STYLE	
# Storian	1	
Bedrooms	2	
rul Saths	1	
Total Rooms	4	
Attic	NONE	
Besement.	FULL	
Square Peet	608	
<u>ylew Sketch</u>	<u>View Map</u>	View Picture



<u>Yiew Sketch</u>

#### Outbuildings/Yard Improvements:

	Card 1
Year Built	1970
Structure	SHED-FRAME
Siza	8X10
Units	1
Grade	D
Condition	F

#### Sales Information:

Sela Dete	Туре	Price	Sook/Page
6/2/2004	LAND + BUILDING	\$0.00	21360/97
3/17/1998	LAND + BUILDING	\$0.60	1

NAMES & AND A CONTRACT







Consulting Civil Engineer Architectural Designer

15 Oak Ridge Road Brunswick, Maine 04011 tel 207.725.6168 fax 207.725-6168 stibbettspe@suscom-maine.net

# HIGGINS HOUSE 37 GRAFTON STREET PORTLAND, MAINE

# **ELEVATIONS**







EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN	FOR:
OF 37 GRAFTON STREET PORILAND, MAINE	HIGGINS BUILDERS INC.



#### GENERAL NOTES:

1. RECORD OWNER OF PARCEL: MARY S. JOLLOTA AS RECORDED IN THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY REGISTRY OF DEEDS IN BOOK 21360, PAGE 097.

2. BEARINGS ARE BASED UPON A MAGNETIC NORTH OBSERVATION TAKEN WITH A HAND HELD COMPASS DURING THE YEAR 2010.

ELEVATIONS ARE BASED UPON A CITY OF PORTLAND BENCHMARK SUPPLIED BY THE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT. SAID BENCHMARK BEING THE TOP OF MONUMENT BOLT IN A 3-FOOT OFFSET MONUMENT FOUND NEAR THE FIRST ANGLE IN SOUTHERLY SIDELINE OF OCEAN AVE. SAID MONUMENT LOCATED AT STATION 12+17.23 RIGHT OF THE CENTERLINE. ELEVATION=71.84

3. AREA OF PARCELS: 5700 SQ. FT.

4. REFERENCE IS MADE TO THE FOLLOWING PLANS:

a. WASHINGTON GARDENS ANNEX DATED 1920, SAID PLAN RECORDED IN THE "REGISTRY" IN PLAN BOOK 14, PAGE 49. THE SUBJECT PARCEL IS SHOWN THEREON AS LOTS 180 & 181.

b. CITY OF PORTLAND TAX MAP 169, SUBJECT LOT: BLOCK D LOTS 45&46.

5. NO EASEMENTS WERE DISCOVERED AS PART OF THIS SURVEY.

6. THE FRONT SETBACK SHOWN HEREON IS THE RESULT OF AVERAGING THE FOUR SETBACK DISTANCES OF THE TWO ABUTTING DWELLINGS. THE DISTANCES UTILIZED ARE SHOWN HEREON.

7. STREETLINE BASED UPON CITY OF PORTLAND ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT BLUESHEETS. THE TIES TO THE STREETLINE SHOWN ON SAID BLUESHEETS WAS DUPLICATED WITH A STEEL TAPE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SURVEYING PRACTICE TO REPRODUCE SURVEY WORK.

ZONING: R-5 RESIDENTIAL SETEACKS: FRONT - 20 F REAR - 20 FT SIDE - 1 - 1/2ON SI MINIMUM LOT SIZE: 6,000 S MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE: 50 MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE: 40

FLOOD NOTE: BY GRAPHIC PLOTT ZONE "X" OF THE FLOOD INSURAN COMMUNITY-PANEL NO. 230051 DATE OF 12/08/1998 AND IS NO AREA.

<u>LEGEND</u> Survey Instrument Point Abutter Line

- Property Line — s Street Line ---- W Now Or Formerly ---PSW A.G. Above Grade ---- PW Below Grode -POHU Overhead Utility — SF Fire Hydrant
  - Edge of traveled way

Capped Rebar or Iron Pipe Found

(50.00') Distance from reference plon or (

#### SURVEYORS STATEMENT:

- I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY CO FOR PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS' APRIL 01, 2001 WITH THE FOLLOWING E
- a) NO WRITTEN REPORT
- **b) NO NEW DESCRIPTION** c) NO NEW PROPERTY CORNERS

ROBERT T. GREENLAW P.L.S.

- 20 FT - 20 FT - 1-1/2 STORY: B FT; 2 STORIES: 12 FT ON SIDE STREET: 15 FT 6,000 30 FT This is A (of a) Te cond HEIGHT: 35 FT RAGE: 40% C PLOTTING ONLY, THIS PROPERTY IS IN INSURANCE RATE MAP, 230051 -7C, WHICH BEARS AN EFFECTIVE ID IS NOT IN A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD	DRAWN BY:RTG CHECKED BY:MMB	SCALE: 1"=40' DATE OF SURVEY: 12- 08- 2009	JOB NUMBER: 2010001 SHEET: 1 of 3.
<ul> <li>Proposed Contour Line</li> <li>X-43.50 Proposed Spot Elevation</li> <li>S — Sewer Lateral/Sewer Line</li> <li>W — Existing Water Line</li> <li>PSW — Proposed 4" SDR 35 Storm Water Pipe</li> <li>PPW — Proposed Water Service</li> <li>POHU — Proposed Overhead Utilities</li> <li>SF — Proposed Silt Fence</li> <li>Proposed Street Tree min. 2-1/2" Diameter</li> </ul>	OCEAN PARK LAND SURVEYING LLC		CCEAN PARK, MAINE 04063 0207-749-9471 OCEANPARKLLCOCWINET
DATE:01-29-2010			
	DRAWE	R:201	0 NO:001





#### INSTALLATION:

- 1. EXCAVATE A 6"x 6" TRENCH ALONG THE LINE OF PLACEMENT FOR THE FILTER BARRIER.
- 2. UNROLL A SECTION AT A TIME AND POSITION THE POSTS AGAINST THE BACK (DOWNSTREAM) WALL OF THE TRENCH.
- 3. DRIVE POSTS INTO THE GROUND UNTIL APPROXIMATELY 2" OF FABRIC IS LYING ON THE TRENCH BOTTOM. JOIN SECTION AS SHOWN ABOVE.
- 4. LAY THE TOE-IN FLAP OF FABRIC ONTO THE UNDISTURBED BOTTOM OF THE TRENCH, BACKFILL THE TRENCH AND TAMP THE SOIL. TOE-IN CAN ALSO BE ACCOMPLISHED BY LAYING THE FABRIC FLAP ON UNDISTURBED GROUND AND PILING AND TAMPING FILL AT THE BASE, BUT MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN INTERCEPTION DITCH.
- 5. BARRIER SHALL BE MIRAFI SILT FENCE OR APPROVED EQUAL.



DETAIL SHEET	OF 37 GRAFTON STREET PORTLAND, MAINE	HIGGINS BUILDERS INC.
--------------	--------------------------------------	-----------------------

DRAWN BY:RTG	CHECKED BY:MMB	SCALE: NOT TO SCALE	DATE OF SURVEY: 12- 08- 2009	JOB NUMBER:	2010001	SHEET: 3 of 3.
PREPARED BY:	A OCEAN PARK LAND SURVEYING LLC	t		C92/ X09 7.4	👮 📥 OCEAN PARK, MAINE 04063	V207-749-9471 OCEANPARKLLCOGWI.NET